
Équipe médicale pour l’année 2021-2022 / 

Active Medical Staff 2021-2022

Name Site unit office home cell fax email Role

Dr. George Balko AM St-Boniface 2 ABC 204-771-4904 1-855-472-3890 gbalko@stbclinic.com attending

physician

Dr. Sheldon Permack AM St-Boniface 3 ABC 204-477-4862 204-229-1869

(when on-call)

204-477-8925 spermack1@wrha.mb.ca attending

physician

Scott Naherniak AM St-Boniface 3 ABC 204-477-4862 sjnaher@gmail.com physician assistant

to Dr. Permack

Dr. Stanley Eng AM St-Boniface 4 ABC 204-475-1600 204-292-8818 204-475-1601 dreng@mts.net attending

physician

Dr. Kevin Coates AM St-Boniface 5 ABC 204-257-5625 204-229-3284 1-855-366-3205 kcoates@stbclinic.com attending

physician

Dr. Marielle Gawryluk AM St-Boniface 2DE 204-940-1155 204-250-3614 204-237-9057 mgawryluk@centredesante.mb.ca attending

physician

Dr. Roxanne Beaudette AM St-Boniface 3DE 204-940-1155 204-451-1785 204-237-9057 rbeaudette@centredesante.mb.ca attending physician

Dr. Pravinsagar Mehta AM St-Boniface 4DE B: 204-237-8479

(24-hr. answering service)

204-228-8919

(evenings & weekends)

204-233-6274 pravinsagar@shaw.ca Medical 

Director

Dr. Jean Prenovault AM St-Vital 1st floor B: 204-269-2904 204-771-6084 204-269-6886 prenovault@shaw.ca attending

physician

Dr. Michelle Grzybowski AM St-Vital 2nd floor 204-940-1155

(24-hr. answering service) 

204-470-9743 204-237-9057 mgrzybowski@centredesante.mb.ca Associate 

Medical Director

Dr. Roxanne Beaudette AM St-Vital 3rd floor 204-940-1155 204-451-1785 204-237-9057 rbeaudette@centredesante.mb.ca attending

physician

Dr. José François AM St-Vital UM 204-940-1155

(24-hr. answering service) 

204-237-9057 jfrançois@centredesante.mb.ca attending

physician

Dr. Kathryn Glazner AM St. Joseph Unit 1 204-981-0953 204-615-8089 kglazner@yahoo.com attending

physician

Dr. Richa Tandon AM St. Joseph Unit 2 204-298-8192 204-697-8178 richatandon778@gmail.com Associate 

Medical Director
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